Ød1
ØD
L
L1
RESISTOR TOLERANCE ACC. TO PN-EN 60751
The resistance thermometer SCR122-Exi is intended for measuring the temperature of pipelines, tanks, machines and devices in various industrial
installations. The sensor consists of an aluminum connection head and a stepped sheath of a selected diameter, which results in increased measurement
dynamics. The sensor is made with a replaceable measuring insert, which makes it possible to regenerate the element without having to dismantle the

3 : 3-wire
4 : 4-wire
Ordering example:
SCR122-Exi-1-Pt500-B-100-30-10/8-W-B-2-500
Single RTD intrinsically safe temperature sensor, 1xPt500, B tolerance class, 2-wire, with replaceable measuring insert, B head
type, pressure sheath diameter 10 mm, length 100 mm, stepped part with a length of 30 mm and a diameter of 8 mm, max.
operating temperature 500°C.
SCR122-Exi-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X
total length of sheath (L):
100 : 100 mm
200 : 200 mm
other, please specify
sheath diameter (ØD/Ød1):
10/8 : Ø 10/8 mm
12/10 : Ø 12/10 mm
other, please specify
length of stepped sheath (L1):
20 : 20 mm
30 : 30 mm
other, please specify
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
2-wire
1 x Pt 100
2 x Pt 100
4-wire
white red white whitewhite
4-wire
white black whitewhitewhite white white black black
yellow
2-wire
3-wire
3-wire
red red red red
red redred redredred yellow yellow
temperature sensor:
1 : single
2 : double
PP2 : with RTD/TC transmitter, 4...20mA
PP3 : with other transmitter (on request)
K
K
AT
A
EN
_v
1
.2
4
.0
7
1
sensing element:
Pt 100
Pt 500
Pt 1000
other, please specify
construction:
BW : without replaceable measuring insert
W : with replaceable measuring insert
SCR122-Exi.2
Resistance intrinsically safe temperature sensors